Features General Description
˙Wide Input Voltage Range: 2V to 24V    The HCR2416 series are a group of low-dropout
˙1.5uA Ground Current at no Load (LDO) voltage regulators offering the benefits of
˙ ±1% Output Accuracy wide input voltage range, low dropout voltage,low
˙ 500mA Output Current power consumption, and miniaturized packaging.
˙ 100nA Disable Current    Quiescent current of only 1.5µA makes these
˙ Dropout Voltage:0.35V at 100mA / VOUT 5V devices ideal  for powering the battery  powered,
˙ Fixed Output Voltage:1.8V, 3.3V and 5V always on systems that require very little idle-state

SNS
VOUT
Ordering Information
Voltage
ADJ
1.8V
3.3V
5.0V
 Note1. ADJ =(R1+R2)/R2X1.8V, and R2<36KΩ, The ** is Year and week code
Product Specification
Package Tape & Reel
HCR2416/ADJM5TR note1
Ground
Enable Control Input
No internal Connected for fixed Version
Adjust Output for ADJ Version, VOUT=(R1+R2)/R2X1.8V, And R2<36KΩ.
Regulated Output Voltages
4
HCR2416
SOT23-5 (M5)
24V, 500mA Low Dropout Voltage Linear Regulator
Figure 2. Pin Configuration of HCR2416 (Top View )
Pin
Number
Pin Function
AADU  ** SOT23-5 3000pcs, Tape&Reel
HCR2416/5V0M5TR AADX  ** SOT23-5 3000pcs, Tape&Reel
SOT23-5HCR2416/3V3M5TR
HCR2416/1V8M5TR AADU  ** SOT23-5 3000pcs, Tape&Reel
Page   2  of  13
1
HCR2416
3000pcs, Tape&Reel